nualck Excella® E-10 Open Air ShakerEN)g manual
New Brunswick™ Excella®
E-10 Open Air Shaker
Operating manual
Copyright © 2014 Eppendorf AG, Germany. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the
prior permission of the copyright owner.
The company reserves the right to change information in this document without notice. Updates to
information in this document reflect our commitment to continuing product development and

2.8 L Fernbach Flasks 6
4 L Erlenmeyer Flasks 6
Ordering information
New Brunswick Excella® E-10 Open Air Shaker
English (EN)
32
10.1.4 Racks and trays
*Universal Platform Required
6 L Erlenmeyer Flasks 4
Accessory description New Brunswick part
number
Platform capacity
Adjustable angle test
tube rack for tubes 8 – 11
mm diameter
80 tube capacity M1289-0100 7
60 tube capacity M1289-0010 9
48 tube capacity M1289-0001 9
Adjustable angle test
tube rack for tubes 12 –
 15 mm diameter
60 tube capacity M1289-0200 7
44 tube capacity M1289-0020 9
34 tube capacity M1289-0002 9
Adjustable angle test
tube rack for tubes 15 –
 18 mm diameter
42 tube capacity M1289-0300 7
31 tube capacity M1289-0030 9
24 tube capacity M1289-0003 9
Adjustable angle test
tube rack for tubes 18 –
 21 mm diameter
30 tube capacity M1289-0400 7
23 tube capacity M1289-0040 9
18 tube capacity M1289-0004 9
Adjustable angle test
tube rack for tubes 22 –
 26 mm diameter
22 tube capacity M1289-0500 7
16 tube capacity M1289-0050 9
13 tube capacity M1289-0005 9
Adjustable angle test
tube rack for tubes 26 –
 30 mm diameter
20 tube capacity M1289-0600 7
16 tube capacity M1289-0060 9
12 tube capacity M1289-0006 9
Microplate holder rack
(stacked)
3 deep well or 9 standard M1289-0700 16
Microplate holder rack 5
deep well or standard
TTR-221 4 (single layer)
5 deep well or standard TTR-221 4